Adding labour cess @1% on (A)  Rs.69690.00 

  Adding  GST  on  labour  cost @18%  on  25%  of 
total cost of (A) 

Rs.313605.00 

  Adding departmental charges @6% on (A)(after 
providing 50% rebate on standard DC of CPWD)  

Rs.418140.00 

  Total  Rs.80,66,623.00  or 
Rs.80,66,600.00 

   

(Rupees eighty lakhs sixty six thousand and six hundred only) 

  In estimate CPWD has not considered the departmental charges, the same 

has been taken in account to the above cost. 

5  The estimate for the work of repair and renovation of staff quarters and internal painting 

and  dismembering of some rooms in office building and boundary wall at open portion of the

[...]

accord approval repair and renovation of 24 numbers 
of staff quarters , internal painting and dismembering 
of some office rooms of office building , construction 
of boundary wall at open portion of the plot at EPFO, 
Jabalpur at an estimated cost Rs.80,66,600.00 
(Rupees Eighty Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand And Six 
Hundred Only).   

Item 4: Construction of Office Building for Regional Office of EPFO at 
Naroda, Ahmedabad - Approval of Preliminary Estimate. 

 

1. The Preliminary Estimate amounting  to Rs.1129.24 Lakhs  including 3% Contingencies and 

3.5% Departmental Charges has been submitted by RPFC‐I, Zonal Office, Gujarat vide letter

[...]

Adding  contingencies @3%  Rs.4,64,604.00 

  Total  Rs.1,59,51,390.00(A) 

  Adding EPF & ESIC @ 4.25% of (A)  Rs.6,77,934.00 

  Adding labour cess @1% of (A)  Rs,1,59,514.00 

  Adding departmental charges @6% of (A)  Rs.9,57,083.00 

  Total   Rs.1,77,45,921.00 

 

(Rupees one crore seventy seven lakhs forty five thousand nine hundred twenty one only) 
 
PROPOSAL:   
 

Proposal: The Executive Committee, CBT is requested to 
accord approval to the proposal of construction of 
office building for Regional Office, Salem. Sub work: 
providing office furniture at an estimated cost 
Rs.1,77,45,921.00.

[...]

consider and approve the above proposal for payment 
of non-construction/extension fees on account of 
rejection of request and appeal for grant of extension 
of time without fee, for construction of new office 
building of Regional Office, Jalandhar amounting to 
Rs. 40,97,233/-(Rupees Forty Lakhs Ninety Seven 
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Three only).   

Item 8: Conduct of Land Survey of Borivali Staff Quarters Land. 
 

1. The proposed construction for redevelopment for office of EPFO at Borivali, Mumbai 

was   assigned  to CPWD.  In  this regard, Additional CPFC, Zonal Office, Thane vide

[...]

Total Cost of Work  Rs.2,84,64,967.00(B) 

EPF & ESIC @4.25% for on labour component i.e. 
25% of (A) 

Rs.2,93,631.00 

Adding departmental charges @ 4% on (A) after 
providing 50%  rebate of  standard departmental 
charges of CPWD 

Rs.11,05,436.00 

Grand Total  Rs.2,98,64,034.00 

   (Rupees two crore ninety eight lakhs sixty four thousand thirty four only) 

In the estimate of CPWD departmental charges has not considered, accordingly the 

same   has been added in the cost to avoid any revision of cost at later stage. 

Proposal: The Executive Committee, CBT, EPF is requested to 
accord approval to the proposal of 
addition/alternation in Residential Quarters Type-
II(29 nos),Type-III (12 nos) & Type-IV (6 nos) of EPFO 
Residential Colony at Joyti Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 
at an estimated cost Rs.2,98,64,034.00 (Rupees Two 
Crore Ninety Eight Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Thirty 
Four only).   

Item 10: Payment of registration fee and miscellaneous cost against the 
allotted land for Regional Office, Bhagalpur. 

 

1. Regional  P.F.Commissioner‐I,  Zonal Office  Patna  vide  Letter  dated  17.06.2019  has 
submitted the request for allocation of additional fund of Rs.50,25,207/‐ under Budget

[...]

budget kept  in Central Pool, subject to availability of funds under the Budget Head 

  “Capital Expenditure” and approval of competent authority.  

Proposal: The Executive Committee, CBT, EPF is requested to 
accord approval for payment of Rs.50,25,207/- 
(Rupees Fifty Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Two 
Hundred Seven only) being the statutory expenditure 
for acquisition of land for Regional Office, Bhagalpur 
as per the para-3 above.   

Item 11: Registration of land acquired for construction of office building 
in respect of Regional Office, Udupi. 

 

Executive Committee, CBT in its 95th meeting held on 20.05.2019 approved the   proposal  vide